OLYMPIC VALLEY PUBLIC SERVICE DISTRICT

EXHIBIT# D-10

PROGRESS PAYMENT REPORT Zhape
PROJECT TITLE: West Tank Recoating Project DATE: 05/27/2022
Planning and Design Services PAYMENT ESTIMATE #: 11
PROJECT NUMBER: 10-00-150071
PERIOD: May 2022
CONTRACTOR NAME  Farr West Engineering
& ADDRESS: 5510 Longley Lane
Reno, NV 89511
BID AMOUNT: $ 23,203.00
NET CHANGE ORDERS: $5,000.00 ORIGINAL TIME: N/A
ADJUSTED CONTRACT AMOUNT: $28,203.00 REVISED TIME:
WORK COMPLETED: $ 25,057.75 TIME ELAPSED:
% WORK COMPLETED: 89% % TIME ELAPSED:
PREVIOUS CURRENT TO DATE
EARNINGS:
Work Completed § 23202.75 $ 1,855.00 $ 25,057.75
Retention on Work Completed $ - $ - $ -
Net Earnings on Work Completed $ 2320275 $ 1,855.00 $ 25057.75
Materials on Hand $ -
Retention on Materials $ - $ - $ -
Net Earnings On Materials $ - $ - $ .
TOTAL NET EARNINGS $ 23,202.75 $ 1,855.00 $ 25,057.75
DEDUCTIONS:
1. $ i
2 $ -
3. $ "
Total Deductions $ - $ - $ -
OTHER ADJUSTMENTS:
1. Release Retention $ -
3. $ .
> $ -
Total Adjustments $ - $ - 3 N
TOTAL ADJUSTED EARNINGS $ 23,202.75 $ 1,855.00 $ 25,057.75
LESS PREVIOUS PAYMENTS $ (23,202.75)
PAYMENT DUE THIS ESTIMATE $ 1,855.00

R

REVIEWED BY:

[y
pay'd u}*, District Engineer
LA a
APPROVED BY: / il R [ { LA

Michael T. dgéary, eneral Manager

6/13/2022

Waest Tank Recoat_FWE_PP11_June 2022



FARR WEST

ENGINEERING
5510 LONGLEY LANE
RENO, NEVADA 89511
PHONE: (775) 851-4788
billing@farrwestengineering.com

OLYMPIC VALLEY PUBLIC SERVICE DISTRICT Invoice number

PO BOX 2026
OLYMPIC VALLEY, CA 96146-2026

Period 04/30/22 to 05/27/22

Date

17855
05/27/2022

Project R4136-1831 OLYMPIC VALLEY PSD -
WEST TANK SUPPORT SERVICES

West Tank Support Services

Description of Services: Modeling West Tank offline; and meeting with Dave Hunt at Farr West.

Professional Services

Billed
Hours Rate Amount
Alex Stodtmeister 9.00 140.00 1,260.00
Deidre Blanton 0.50 95.00 47.50
Lucas Tipton 2.50 189.00 472.50
Matthew Schuliz 0.50 150.00 75.00
Protessional Services subtotal 12.50 1,855.00
Invoice total 1,855.00 ) r
Invoice Summary

Contract Current Prior Total
Description Amount Billed Billed Billed Remaining
Task 1 - Project Management 2,106.00 122.50 1,512.50 1,635.00 471.00
Task 2 - Modeling Support 13,896.00 1,732.50 8,216.00 9,948.50 3,947.50
Task 3 - Design Support 7,696.00 0.00 6,911.25 6,911.25 784.75
Task 4 - Contract Document Support 4,505.00 0.00 2,807.50 2,807.50 1,697.50
Task 5 - Additional Services 0.00 0.00 3,755.50 3,755.50 -3,755.50
Total 28,203.00 1,855.00 23,202.75 25,057.75 3,145.25

Page 1



